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FlexHD Structural FlexHD Pliable

Figure 2
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In vitro Fibroblast Attachment

No. of  
Donors

No. of
Samples

Cells
Statistical  
Grouping

FlexHD Structural

 Epidermis 

Dermis
8

60

60

2620/270

6047/242

D
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 Epidermis 

Dermis
8
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77
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MODULUS
mean/SEM  

(MPa)

10.14/0.25

7.30/0.13

6.98/0.38

8.31/0.22

Tissue

Flex HD Structural

Flex HD Pliable

AlloDerm

AlloDerm RTM  
Ready to Use

No. of 
Donors

5

6

11

6

No. of 
Samples

154

300

88

100

Ultimate Tensile 
Strength  

mean/SEM (MPa)

15.36/0.34

10.97/0.21

9.22/0.54

9.46/0.22

Grouping**

A

B

C

C

Grouping

A

C

C

B

Grouping

A

AB

B

C

Elongation-At-
Break mean/  

SEM (%)

1.73/0.04

1.62/0.02

1.48/0.05

1.22/0.02

Tensile Properties*

* Data presented as mean/standard error of the mean, SEM.
** Statistically similar groups as determined by the Bonferroni Method (95% Confidence); means that do not share a letter are statistically different.

Table 2:
Tem estiis remquis aut plitem faciis maximin ullecep.
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Figure 5:
Ultimate tensile strength. 
Error is represented as 
standard error of the mean.

Figure 6:
Modulus of elasticity.
Error is represented 
as standard error of 
the mean.

Figure 7:
Elongation at break.
Error is represented 
as standard error of 
the mean.
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Tissue No. of Donors No. of Samples
Suture Retention 

Strength (MPa)
Mean/SEM

Statistical 
Grouping

FlexHD Structural 40 709 3.40/0.03 B

FlexHD Pliable 9 214 4.10/0.07 A

AlloDerm 10 121 3.20/0.9 B
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Complaint monitoring prior and post-implementation of endotoxin testing

Complaints of sterile inflammation expressed as non-infectious erythema 
(blue) as well as overall medical complaint occurrence rates were monitored 

testing in January 2018, no sterile inflammation/non-infectious erythema 
complaints were recorded until the end of the monitoring period  10,11.

Figure 9: Sterile Inflammation  and overall medical complaint 
occurrence rates for FlexHD and BellaDerm acellular dermal matrix by 

allograft packaging date, MTF Biologics, Jan 2017 – June 2019.
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Figures and Tables
FlexHD Structural and FlexHD Pliable vs. AlloDerm and AlloDerm RTU

Figure 1: Microstructure skin illustration

 Table 3: Suture retention strength

 Table 2: Tensile properties

 Table 1: In vitro fibrob chment
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Figure 4:
In vitro fibroblast attachment. Values represent cell fluorescence units.  

Error is represented as standard error of the mean.

IN VITRO FIBROBLAST ATTACHMENT CHART
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Figure 5:
Ultimate tensile strength. Error is represented as standard error of the mean.
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Figure 6:
Modulus of elasticity. Error is represented as standard error of the mean.
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Elongation-at-Break (%)

2

1.75

1.5

1.25

1

0.75

0.5

0.25

0

FlexHD Structural

FlexHD Pliable

AlloDerm

AlloDerm RTM 
Ready to Use

Figure 7:
Elongation at break. Error is represented as standard error of the mean.
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Figure 8:
Suture retention strength (MPa)

SUTURE RETENTION STRENGTH CHART
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Figure 9:

occurrence rates for FlexHD and BellaDerm acellular dermal matrix by
allograft packaging date, MTF Biologics, Jan 2017 – June 2019.
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In vitro fibroblast attachment

No. of  
Donors

No. of
Samples

Cells
Statistical  
Grouping
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Table 1:
Data presented as fluorescence units: mean/standard error of the mean, SEM.  

Statistically similar groups as determined by the Bonferroni Method (95% Confidence);  
means that do not share a letter are statistically different.

IN VITRO FIBROBLAST ATTACHMENT

FIGURES
& TABLES NEXTPREVIOUS



Table 2:
Tem estiis remquis aut plitem faciis maximin ullecep.

MODULUS

mean/SEM  

(MPa)

10.14/0.25

7.30/0.13

6.98/0.38

8.31/0.22

Tissue

Flex HD Structural

Flex HD Pliable

AlloDerm

AlloDerm RTM  
Ready to Use

No. of 

Donors

5

6

11

6

No. of 

Samples

154

300

88

100

Ultimate Tensile 

Strength  

mean/SEM (MPa)

15.36/0.34

10.97/0.21

9.22/0.54

9.46/0.22

Grouping**

A

B

C

C

Grouping

A

C

C

B

Grouping

A

AB

B

C

Elongation-At-

Break mean/ 

SEM (%)

1.73/0.04

1.62/0.02

1.48/0.05

1.22/0.02

Tensile Properties*

* Data presented as mean/standard error of the mean, SEM.
** Statistically similar groups as determined by the Bonferroni Method (95% Confidence); means that do not share a letter are statistically different.

TENSILE PROPERTIES
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Table 3: 
Data presented as mean/standard error of the mean, SEM. Statistically, similar groups as determined by 

the Bonferroni Method (95% Confidence); means that do not share a letter are statistically different.

Tissue No. of Donors No. of Samples
Suture Retention 
Strength (MPa)

Mean/SEM

Statistical 
Grouping

FlexHD Structural 40 709 3.40/0.03 B

FlexHD Pliable 9 214 4.10/0.07 A

AlloDerm 10 121 3.20/0.9 B

SUTURE RETENTION STRENGTH
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